10

11

12
13
14

15

16
17
18

19

UE % &

LIANHUA SUPERR'/IARKET

SUPERMARKET CARD

Position name

Type of legal entity (organizational
and legal form)
Full name of the legal entity

Short name of the legal

entity

Organization identification

code

Tax number

Name of the registration authority

License start date
License expiration date

State body issuing state licenses for
the right to commercial activities

Director

(legal representative)

A legal entity takes measures to
combat the legalization (laundering)
of proceeds from crime

Country code of registration
City
Address

Postal code
The address of the place of

registration and location are the same

(yes/no)

Country code of registration
City
Address

Postal code

Position description

Registration information
Limited Liability Company

Limited Liability Company
"Lianhua Supermarket Holding"
"Lianhua Supermarket Holding"

91310000607370331G

100000000035898

Shanghai Municipal Market Regulation
Administration

April 23, 1997

April 23, 2027

General Administration of Commerce and
Industry of China

www.gsxt.gov.cn

Pu Shaohua

Yes, it does

Registration address
People's Republic of China
Shanghai city
Room 713, 7th Floor, No. 1258 Zhenuang Road,
Putuo District

200060
Yes, they match

Actual address
People's Republic of China
Shanghai city
Room 713, 7th Floor, No. 1258 Zhenuang Road,
Putuo District

200060



20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35

36

37

38

Position name

Telephone code
Telephone

Fax

E-mail address
Web address site

Address of the Representative's location
in Russia

Telephone code

Telephone

E-mail address

Web address site
Representative in

Russian Federation

Additional address

Offices in the Russian Federation

Telephone code
Telephone

E-mail address
Web address site

Amount of authorized capital

Start and end date of the
financial year

Types of activities (registered)

Position description

Contact Information
Lianhua Supermarket Holding
+86 (215)
26299 22
2797976
cn@hklsh.com
www.hklsh.com
Contact Information
Representative in the Russian Federation
Russian Federation, Primorsky Krai,
Vladivostok city, 690065, Frunzensky district,
Strelnikova street 3B, (Business Center)
+7 (423)
20541 13
ru@hklsh.com
www.hklsh.com/index-ru.html
Chen Wei

Russian Federation, Irkutsk region, Irkutsk city,
664007, Kuibyshevsky district, October Revolution
street, 11A

+7 (3952)

60 39 83

irk@hklsh.com

www.hklsh.com/index-ru.html

Information about the authorized capital
111.960.000 (RMB)

Beginning of the financial year
January 01 — December 31

Field of activity
Wholesale and retail trade (including consignment
and consignment) of household appliances,
packaged foods (including cooked foods, stewed
foods, frozen and refrigerated), bulk food products,
direct import food products (including gourmet
foods (stewed foods).

Dairy products (including dry milk formulas for

baby food).

Basic necessities, rubber and plastic products,
knitwear, clothing, shoes and hats, furniture



39

40

41

42

Name of credit institution

Contact details of the credit institution

SWIFT

Account number (currency)

accessories, handicraft souvenirs, computers,
software. and auxiliary equipment, communication
equipment.

Kind of activity:

Local production and sale of pork products, beef
and lamb products, direct imported food products
(preparation and processing, cold salads,
barbecues, bread, baked goods, decorated cakes,
reheating food products), wine, aquatic products,
non-staple food products, purchase of agricultural
and by-products.

Providing convenience services such as processing,
sorting, packaging, distribution and consulting
services for supermarket-related goods, as well as
supermarket-related self-service.

Own store rentals, stall rentals, technical services
for the management of commercial chain
operations, supermarket management and valet
parking services are engaged in franchised
commercial activities. (If these are not goods under
government trade management control, but rather
goods regulated by quotas or licenses, the
application must be processed in accordance with
the relevant national regulations).

Projects requiring approval under the law can only
be carried out with the approval of the relevant
departments.

Information about the credit institution
o E TR ERAT
China Merchants Bank
China Merchants Bank, No. 7088 Shenan Avenue,
Futian District, Shenzhen. China
Postal code: 518040
Web: www.cmbchina.com
E-mail: support@cmbchina.com
CMBCCNBS

3361 6541 3070 09 1001 Multicurrency



43
44

Position name
Date of filling out the form
Responsible employee of the legal entity
responsible for the legal entity’s
questionnaire

Position description

March 11, 2024

3

Assistant director
Li Hao




