

## **SUPERMARKET CARD**

Nº	Position name	Position description
	- (1 1 /	Registration information
1	Type of legal entity (organizational and legal form)	Limited Liability Company
2	Full name of the legal entity	Limited Liability Company
_		"Lianhua Supermarket Holding"
3	Short name of the legal entity	"Lianhua Supermarket Holding"
4	Organization identification code	91310000607370331G
5	Tax number	10000000035898
6	Name of the registration authority	Shanghai Municipal Market Regulation Administration
7	License start date	April 23, 1997
8	License expiration date	April 23, 2027
9	State body issuing state licenses for	General Administration of Commerce and
	the right to commercial activities	Industry of China
10	Director	www.gsxt.gov.cn Pu Shaohua
10	(legal representative)	r u Silaoliua
11	A legal entity takes measures to combat the legalization (laundering) of proceeds from crime	Yes, it does
		Registration address
12	Country code of registration	People's Republic of China
13	City	Shanghai city
14	Address	Room 713, 7th Floor, No. 1258 Zhenuang Road, Putuo District
	Postal code	200060
15	The address of the place of registration and location are the same (yes/no)	Yes, they match
		Actual address
16	Country code of registration	People's Republic of China
17	City	Shanghai city
18	Address	Room 713, 7th Floor, No. 1258 Zhenuang Road, Putuo District
19	Postal code	200060

Nº	Position name	Position description
		Contact Information Lianhua Supermarket Holding
20	Telephone code	+86 (215)
21	Telephone	262 99 22
22	Fax	279 79 76
23	E-mail address	cn@hklsh.com
24	Web address site	www.hklsh.com
		Contact Information Representative in the Russian Federation
25	Address of the Representative's location in Russia	Russian Federation, Primorsky Krai, Vladivostok city, 690065, Frunzensky district, Strelnikova street 3B, (Business Center)
26	Telephone code	+7 (423)
27	Telephone	205 41 13
28	E-mail address	ru@hklsh.com
29	Web address site	www.hklsh.com/index-ru.html
30	Representative in Russian Federation	Chen Wei
31	Additional address Offices in the Russian Federation	Russian Federation, Irkutsk region, Irkutsk city, 664007, Kuibyshevsky district, October Revolution street, 11A
32	Telephone code	+7 (3952)
33	Telephone	60 39 83
34	E-mail address	irk@hklsh.com
35	Web address site	www.hklsh.com/index-ru.html
		Information about the authorized capital
36	Amount of authorized capital	111.960.000 (RMB)
	·	Beginning of the financial year
37	Start and end date of the financial year	January 01 – December 31
		Field of activity
38	Types of activities (registered)	Wholesale and retail trade (including consignment and consignment) of household appliances, packaged foods (including cooked foods, stewed foods, frozen and refrigerated), bulk food products, direct import food products (including gourmet foods (stewed foods).  Dairy products (including dry milk formulas for
		baby food).
		Basic necessities, rubber and plastic products, knitwear, clothing, shoes and hats, furniture

accessories, handicraft souvenirs, computers, software. and auxiliary equipment, communication equipment.

## Kind of activity:

Local production and sale of pork products, beef and lamb products, direct imported food products (preparation and processing, cold salads, barbecues, bread, baked goods, decorated cakes, reheating food products), wine, aquatic products, non-staple food products, purchase of agricultural and by-products.

Providing convenience services such as processing, sorting, packaging, distribution and consulting services for supermarket-related goods, as well as supermarket-related self-service.

Own store rentals, stall rentals, technical services for the management of commercial chain operations, supermarket management and valet parking services are engaged in franchised commercial activities. (If these are not goods under government trade management control, but rather goods regulated by quotas or licenses, the application must be processed in accordance with the relevant national regulations).

Projects requiring approval under the law can only be carried out with the approval of the relevant departments.

		Information about the credit institution
39	Name of credit institution	中国工商银 <b>行</b>
		China Merchants Bank
40	Contact details of the credit institution	China Merchants Bank, No. 7088 Shenan Avenue,
		Futian District, Shenzhen. China
		Postal code: 518040
		Web: www.cmbchina.com
		E-mail: support@cmbchina.com
41	SWIFT	CMBCCNBS
42	Account number (currency)	3361 6541 3070 09 1001 Multicurrency

Nº	Position name	Position description
43	Date of filling out the form	March 11, 2024
44	Responsible employee of the legal entity responsible for the legal entity's questionnaire	Assistant director Li Hao



